	101035593 rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Diankui FU Roger J. CARD	Schlumberger Technology Corporation 110 Schlumberger Drive Sugar Land, Texas 77478
No additional names attached	No additional names & addresses attached
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
ASSIGNMENT	
EXECUTION DATE: December	1, 1998 and December 8, 1998, respectively
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT	NUMBER(S):
If this document is being filed with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(s) 09/203,301 Document ID No.: 100932290	B. PATENT NO.(s) NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED
5. NAME AND ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLNS. & PATENTS INVOLVED 1.
Doug Y'Barbo Schlumberger Technology Corporation Dowell Division 110 Schlumberger Drive Sugar Land, Texas 77478	TATENTS INVOLVED _1.
	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CF4.3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
	CHARGE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 04-1579 (56.0497) (a duplicate of this page is attached)

Certificate of Mailing 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:

April 27, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

FORM PTO-1619A Explus 0883399 DMB 065140087

ESC 22 M 9: 54



10.	RECORD	PATENTS O			
TO: The Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademar			document(s) or convi	ics).
Submission Type		Conveyance		a very	
New		Assignmen	*·	Agreement	
Resubmission (Ne	on-Recordation)	License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Govern	nnien!	
Corrective Docum	ent Frame #	, or	or Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	emment Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if additi	onal names of conveyi	ng parties attached Expens	tion Date
Name (line 1) Dianku	i FU, an individual				Day Year 1, 1998
Name (line 2)	•			Evocad	ion Dene
Second Party Name (line t) Roger	J. CARD, an individ	dual		Month	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional ne	mes of receiving parties at	twched
Name (line 1)				——— Isan asslg	nt to be resorded nament and the
Name (line 2)				States, an a	n the United oppointment
Address (line 1) 110 Sc	chlumberger Drive			(tilesignatio	ive is attached.
Address (linez)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			sepwate de Assignmen	ocuniçat (tam it.)
Address (Ilne %) Sugar	Land City	Texas	7	7065	
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	ddesce	der for the first Receivi	ng Parly only.	as First C.
Name Doug1	las Y'Barbo, Esq.				ad Service of First C.
Address (vine 1) Dowel	l Patent Counsel			- MAILING ME 15 POR	TIM TON
Address (IIIno 2)				THORIE OF A BEOSHER WILL OF B	Joseph Eve
Address (line 3) 110 Sc	chlumberger Drive, N	Mail Drop 1975		EET, Se le Reine gan Co. M. M. M.	The
Address (line 4)				skureset io.	
author line will be		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY MINISTRA	21p Code ng Parly only. Ething to be beginned to be beginning to be beginn	
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co			helegy central the date of	\mathcal{Y}	
Public burden reporting for this co	liceSon of information is estimated to av fels the Cover Sheet - Seed comments of	erage approximately 40 minu	les per Corre	enchacking terms for reviewing	the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Into	ficia the Cover Sheet. Send comments p smaller and Ragulatory Affairs, Office o kage 0661-0627, Palent and Tradomark	Management and Business D.	perwork Reducits	Office, Carofinformation Office a1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 PD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	or, Washington, C. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, DEATENT

REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0044

FORM	PTO-1619B
Explice 966	90/99
AND ARELL	ODGE

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	281/285.4665
. Name	Douglas Y'Barbo, Esq.		
Address (tine 1)	Dowell Patent Counsel		
Address (line 2)	110 Schlumberger Drive,	Mail Drop 1975	
Address (line 3)	110 Schlumberger Drive,	Mail Drop 1975	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa- including any attachments.	ges of the altached conveyance docu	ment # 5
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
	* *	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	-
9/203.301	ent Application Number(s)	Pates	nt Number(s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new.</u> Pate st named executing invertor.	nt Application, emer the date the patent applica	iion was Month Day Your
Patent Coor	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	POT.
	not been assigned.	PUIPUI	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# ¹
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40
	of Payment: Encid Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for		Nional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	# 04–1579 (56.0497)
•		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement a	ınd Signature		
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the o	elief, the foregoing information is true priginal document. Charges to depos	
Theresa M. Eve	led herein. nbly	Sheren Tientsly	Dec. 16 98
Name	of Person Signing	Signàture ()	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- 1. **Diankui FU**, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, whose residential address is 1819 Brightlake Way, Missouri City, Texas 77459, U.S.A.;
- 2. Roger J. CARD, a citizen of the United States of America, whose residential address is 39, rue de Montagne de l'Esperou, #49, 75015 Paris, France;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOVEL FLUIDS AND TECHNIQUES FOR MATRIX ACIDIZING

for which we have described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
herewith
on, 1998 under United States Serial No
AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the

AND WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 (P.O. Box 4610, Houston, Texas 77210-4610) is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

1

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Docket No. 56.497)

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND WE DO HEREBY COVENANT AND WARRANT that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND WE, FOR THE CONDITIONS AFORESAID, DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on this day of <u>vecember</u>, 1998.

Diankui FU

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Diankui FU**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

v of LUNULU 199

Notary Public

THERESA M. EVENBLY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 2, 2002

Roger J. CAR

Witness

Witness

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Docket No. 56.497)

RECORDED: 12/22/1998